Landesmeisterschaften

GrofRkaliberkurzwaffe
am 13. Juni 1999 in Cottbus

2.45.10 Zentralfeuerpistole Schitzen, Einzel

1.
2.
Z.
Q.
3.
4.
5
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
15.
16.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Norbert Klaar
Volker Vaentin

Henrik Schulze

Manfred Konrad
Karsten Mertsch
Frank Dombrowski
Frank Trettin
Hubert Struck
Alexander Schmidt
Albert Kiehl

Gunter Altmann

Florian Luther
Eddin Mahlke
Barbara Bredow
Alexander Kade
Roland Friedrich
Michael Muthke
Roger Reckling
Michael Becker
Klaus Beckendorf
Ronny Buttner
Tilo Petsche
Fritz Gassan
Horst Rademann

Wittenberger SG
Priv.SG Finsterwalde

Wittenberger SG

SG Konigs Wusterhausen
Wittenberger SG

SG zu Jiterbog

SG Markgrafpieske

SG Spremberg

SG 1696 Angermiinde
SG Schonewalde

SC Waidmannshell
Massen

Priv.SG Finsterwalde
SG Spreenhagen

SG Konigs Wusterhausen
SG zu Potsdam

SG Spreenhagen

SG Spremberg

SG zu Potsdam

SG zu Potsdam
Wittenberger SG
SSV Liebenthal

SSV Liebenthal

SG Cottbus

SC Waidmannsheil

96 94 96 95 94 94 =
97 98 97 97 83 92 =

93 93 96 87 93 95 =
91 94 91 92 95 91 =
91 88 94 94 89 94 =
94 93 94 89 90 89 =
90 94 92 92 90 90 =
92 90 92 96 82 92 =
85 89 89 87 98 95 =

93 92 91 83 93 90 =

9394 90 84 91 89 =
93 90 91 83 86 96 =
92 87 85 89 89 96 =
92 88 88 92 88 90 =
91 84 94 90 85 89 =
94 92 88 80 88 90 =
88 90 94 87 83 90 =
96 88 88 88 90 82 =
95 95 93 92 56 92 =
86 92 92 78 85 88 =
90 90 95 69 86 90 =
90 92 88 80 91 78 =
88 91 95 89 79 76 =

569
564

558

557
554
550
549
548
544
543

542

541
539
538
538
533
532
532
532
523
521
520
519
518



Massen

24. Karl-Heinz Lodig I\S/Icage";“]dma”mhe” 83 86 85 94 84 85 = 517
25. Frank Hauenstein SG Spreenhagen 979187798377 = 514
26. Joachim Kuhlee SG Spremberg 88 89 84 81 77 83 = 502
27. Gernot Raasch SSV Liebentha 8381 88 80 75 86 = 493
28. Andreas Berger SG zu Potsdam 90 89 71 83 72 82 = 487
29. Eckehard Nadolski ~ SG Spremberg 78 84857987 72 = 485
30. KlausPietschmann  SG zu Jiterbog 81 77 73 88 8282 = 483
31. Arnold Wunsch SG Furstenwalde/Spr. 79 86 80 69 68 90 = 472
32. Wolfgang ORwald ~ rankfurter 89 92 39 = 220

Schitzengesell schaft

2.45.10 Zentralfeuerpistole Schiitzen, Mannschaft

Wittenberger  Norbert Klaar 569, Karsten Mertsch 554
"SG I Klaus Beckendorf 523

5 SG Eddin Mahlke 539, Frank Hauenstein
" Spreenhagen| 514, Roland Friedrich 533

Michael Muthke 532, Joachim Kuhlee

1 ' 279 245 277 = 1646

252 254 262 = 1586

3. SG Spremberg | 502, Hubert Struck 548 253 255 263 = 1582
. .. Karl-Heinz Lodig 517, Gunter Altmann _
4, Waidmannsheil 542, Horst Rademann 518 266 256 251 = 1577
Massen |
5 SSV Liebentha Tilo Petsche 520, Ronny Buttner 521, 297 246 264 = 1534

I Gernot Raasch 493

2.53.10 Gebrauchspistole 9mm Schiitzen, Einzel

1. Manfred Konrad SG KonigsWusterhausen 92 96 93 97 = 378
2.  Wilfried Kulka SG Cottbus 90 87 99 95 = 371
3. AndreasLahn SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack 90 89 94 96 = 369
4. Raf Vanicek SC Wernsdorf 91 92 88 95 = 366
5.  Gulnter Altmann SC Waidmannsheil Massen 88 91 91 93 = 363
6. Christian Biedermann S, der Hochschule Cottbus g4 o5 1 g7 = 357

eV.



10.
11.
12.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.

26.

27.
28.
29.

Rolf Albrecht
Uwe Netzer
Eberhard Stral3burg
Peter Triquart
Gunter Kuras
Michael Becker
Lutz Lehmann
Dieter Heine
Arnim Bithe
Bernd Rahn

Jorg Pistrosch
Uwe Brauns

Jend Petrovics
Fred Steinke
Andreas Raddatz
Klaus Pietschmann
Horst Reiche
Ulrich Skrotzki

Rudolf Riedd

Frank-Dietrich
Apffelstaedt

Konstanze Kriger
Hartmut Dietrich
Siegfried Knaak

SG 1418 zu Bernau
SV Schildow

SC Schoneiche

SC Schoneiche

SC Mittenwalde
SG zu Potsdam

SC Schoneiche

SC Wernsdorf

SC Wernsdorf

SV Schildow

SG Spremberg

SC Schoneiche

SG Cottbus

SV "Hubertus' in Prieros
SG 1418 zu Bernau
SG zu Jiterbog

SG Cottbus

SV Schildow

SG Eberswalde

SG zu Potsdam

Korp. SG Werneuchen

SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack

Korp. SG Werneuchen

2.55.10 Gebrauchsrevolver .357 Magnum Schiitzen,

Einze
1. Raf Vanicek
2.  Enrico Odermann

3.

Fritz Gassan

SC Wernsdorf
SG Cottbus
SG Cottbus

85 85
85 88
87 89
88 92
92 82
77 90
82 89
90 86
90 89
87 91
89 86
78 93
83 85
85 92
80 78
61 74
80 83
90 90
84 88

72 62

80 87
85 73
71 79

98 98
89 93
88 93

93
90
88
86
86
87
85
84
75
85
83
90
81
65
81

75
74
63

86

62
64
52

99
89
92

93
93
92
85
90
94
92
87
91
80
83
77
80
82
82
94
80
64
80

90

76
80
68

97
91
87

356
356
356
351
350
348
348
347
345
343
341
338
329
324
321
319
318
318
315

310

305
302
270

392
362
360



16.

18.
19.

22.
23.

24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.

Eberhard Stral3burg

Ralf Fischer
Ronny Buttner
Michael Hezel
Dieter Heine
Horst Rademann
Tilo Petsche
Albert Kiehl
Gerald Richter
Jacqueline Netzer
Gernot Raasch
Andreas Lahn
Martin Stral3burg
Karsten Mertsch
Thomas Schmidt
Burkhard Lenk

Wolfgang OfRwald

Matthias Oehler
Reiner Wesnigk
Manuel Stoye

Hans-Joachim
Flemming

Volker Karow
Michael Schulze
Peter Kruse
Raik-Pierre Follen
Peter Triquart
Andreas Berger
Siegfried Knodel

Jurgen Kohn

SC Schoneiche
SC Schoneiche
SSV Liebenthal

Glienicker SG 1990 e.V.

SC Wernsdorf

SC Waidmannsheil Massen

SSV Liebenthal
SG Schonewalde
SG Cottbus

SV Schildow
SSV Liebenthal

SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack

SC Schoneiche
Wittenberger SG
SC Wernsdorf

SC Schoneiche
Frankfurter

Schiitzengesel | schaft
Gubener SV "Germania’

SC Schoneiche
SC Wernsdorf

SG Cottbus

SG Ko6nigs Wusterhausen

SC Schoneiche

SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack

SC Schoneiche
SC Schoneiche
SG zu Potsdam
SG Schonewalde
SV Ahrensfelde

86 92
93 88
88 92
88 89
89 87
90 87
92 90
88 92
77 85
88 97
88 83
95 93
82 81
93 93
88 85
81 88

85 88

80 89
85 82
79 81

89 84

92 70
87 85
80 86
70 81
76 84
70 77
74 73
70 73

89
87
85
83
89
89
86
91
93
81
89
75
86
73
81
84

81

92
84
93

82
75
80
85

7
85
79

92
91
91
95
89
88
85
82
93
81
85
82
93
83
87
87

86

79
87
82

85

87
82
82
90
72
85
74
81

359
359
356
355
354
354
353
353
348
347
345
345
342
342
341
340

340

340
338
335

333

331
329
328
326
323
309
306
303



33. UweFest
34. Detlef Jugel
35. Heinz Schmidt

SG Cottbus
SG Spremberg
SG Schonewalde

2.58.10 Gebrauchsrevolver .44 Magnum Schiitzen,

Einze
Z .
Florian Luther
Q.
1. Lutz Lehmann
2. Dieter Heine
3.  Enrico Odermann
4. Raf Vanicek
5. Ronad Zehring
6. Burkhard Lenk
7. Ralf Fischer
8. Manud Stoye
9. Frank Dombrowski

10. Eberhard Straf3burg

Priv.SG Finsterwalde

SC Schoneiche
SC Wernsdorf
SG Cottbus

SC Wernsdorf

SV der Hochschule Cottbus
eV.

SC Schoneiche
SC Schoneiche
SC Wernsdorf

SG zu Juterbog
SC Schoneiche

2.59.10 Gebrauchspistole .45 Schiitzen, Einzel

Wilfried Kulka
Mathias Kl&hr
Thomas Kotzur
Gerald Richter
Florian Luther
Ginter Altmann
Rainer Heinz
Horst Rademann

© © N o g M w DR

Volker Karow

SG Cottbus

SG Sonnewalde

SG Cottbus

SG Cottbus

Priv.SG Finsterwalde

SC Waidmannsheil Massen
SV Ahrensfelde

SC Waidmannsheil Massen
SG Konigs Wusterhausen

80 84
68 75
79 73

91 98
89 89
91 85
91 84

86 89

93 89
94 89
79 85
88 81
84 87

88 97
90 93
83 91
90 86
88 84
81 88
78 92
89 87
84 90

54
74
55

87
95
89
87

87

85
84
81
80
87

96
95
96
91
91
94
89
77
78

76
74
65

91
93
93
93

91

85
84
94
89
80

98
93
91
93
93
85
88
89
87

294
291
272

368

367
366
358
355

353

352
351
339
338
338

379
371
361
360
356
348
347
342
339



10. Gunter Kuras SC Mittenwalde 8282 84 8 = 333
11. Uwe Schemd SV Brick 7183 78 81 = 313
12. Klaus Pietschmann SG zu Juterbog 60 64 66 81 = 271



